CITY OF GAINESVILLE

BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: Grounds Maintenance for RTS’ Facilities

BID DATE & TIME: April 4, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.

(BID #RTSX-220045-DS)

VENDOR

*Kelly Klean

E-Tec Lawn Care

Big Sherm Lawn Service

Oasis Landscape Services

T&N Lawn Masters

* Recommended Award

EXPLANATION: Lowest responsible, responsive bidder meeting specifications.

TOTAL
$95,730.00
$120,125.76
$120,300.00
$232,440.00

$368,500.00

#211110T°I

A copy of the solicitation documents and responses received are on file in General Government

Procurement and are available for inspection.

Prepared by: Daphone Seacs

Daphyne Seso, Procurement Specialist 3



