

CITY OF GAINESVILLE

BID TABULATION

BID TITLE: **Grounds Maintenance for RTS' Facilities**
BID DATE & TIME: **April 4, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.**
(BID #RTSX-220045-DS)

<u>VENDOR</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
*Kelly Klean	\$95,730.00
E-Tec Lawn Care	\$120,125.76
Big Sherm Lawn Service	\$120,300.00
Oasis Landscape Services	\$232,440.00
T&N Lawn Masters	\$368,500.00

* Recommended Award

EXPLANATION: Lowest responsible, responsive bidder meeting specifications.

A copy of the solicitation documents and responses received are on file in General Government Procurement and are available for inspection.

Prepared by: *Daphyne SESCO*
Daphyne SESCO, Procurement Specialist 3